13
10
8
6
13
10
8
7.0

M × P
± 0.1L
Order Example
TYPE
GLR
D L A
D10 L36.5 A3.5
SK4 53 ~ 58HRC
20
25
16
30.0 ~ 80.0
30.0 ~ 100.0
30.0 ~ 90.0
3.0 ~ 12.0
3.0 ~ 10.0
3.0 ~ 18.0
3.0 ~ 15.0
10.0 ~ 20.0
7.0 ~ 18.0
12.0 ~ 25.0
10.0 ~ 23.0
25
20
16
13
AGL
DTYPE 0.1mm increments
L A E
6
12
9.5
13 - 0.006
- 0.017
- 0.007
- 0.020
dW 1Dg6
AGL
(Heavy-load)
R1.0
R1.0
R0.2 ~ 0.3
D + 35 10
15
d1
W
Dg
6
± 0.1
+ 0.1
E± 0.05
6.
3
30°
W
 ±
 0
.0
5
6.
3
6.
3
0A
16
13
10
8
Order Example
TYPE
AGL
D L A E
D16 L35.5 A4.5 E10.0